

**BID TABULATION**

Date: 6/6/2023

C.R.P. 370  
 BID OPENING: Slope Flattening and/or Guardrail  
 FEDERAL AID NO. HSIP-000S(635)  
 CONTRACT NO. TA-7452

**LOW BIDDER**  
 Frank Gurney INC.  
 5521 E Railroad AVE.  
 Spokane, WA 99212

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PREPARATION</b>							
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$22,183.85	\$22,183.85	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
2	0.47	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$47,000.00	\$22,090.00
3	1	EST.	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	175	L.F.	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
<b>TRAFFIC</b>							
5	1,238	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST	\$51.00	\$63,112.50	\$48.40	\$59,895.00
6	4	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$30,600.00
7	6	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00
8	1	L.S.	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
9	350	HR.	FLAGGERS	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00
10	350	HR.	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00
11	1	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
12	144	S.F.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00
13	1	EST.	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>							
14	10	TON	APPROACH ADJUSTMENT	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
15	701	TON	SLOPE FLATTENING	\$45.00	\$31,545.00	\$55.00	\$38,555.00
16	1	CALC	MINOR CHANGE	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
17	1	L.S.	SPCC PLAN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$244,023.35</b>		<b>\$301,623.00</b>

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PREPARATION</b>							
1A	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$3,125.20	\$3,125.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2A	1	EST.	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
<b>TRAFFIC</b>							
3A	150	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11FT. LONG POST	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
4A	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
5A	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
6A	1	L.S.	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7A	50	HR.	FLAGGERS	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
8A	50	HR.	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
9A	1	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
10A	1	EST.	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>							
11A	1	CALC	MINOR CHANGE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
12A	1	L.S.	SPCC PLAN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
				<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A1</b>	<b>\$34,377.20</b>		<b>\$36,203.00</b>

**TOTALS: \$278,400.55 \$337,826.00**

Bid Tabs have been reviewed for unbalanced bid items. None have been found. KLL 6/6/2023.